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April 20-21, 2023

Thursday, April 20, 2023 — 6 CE hrs

(Cat | NRPP/NRSB applied for)
Ballroom A,B & C

7:00-8:00
8:00-8:05
8:05-8:15
8:15-8:25

8:25-8:40
8:40-9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-2:00

Registration

Session
Welcome

Logistics & Introductions

Opening Remarks

EPA Update

National Radon Proficiency Program
and

National Radon Safety Board Updates

Lung Cancer Survivor

Colorado Environmental
Public Health Tracking - Radon Data
Break in Vendor Area

Local Health Departments Panel

Low Income Radon Mitigation
Assistance Program

Colorado Department of

Regulatory Agencies —

Licensing and Regulations

Utah Radon Outreach

Lunch — Provided

International Residential Code

Appendix F Adoption — Panel Discussion

Ballroom Foyer

Speaker
Chrystine Kelley,
CDPHE
Chrystine Kelley,
CDPHE
Amanda Hong, EPA

Bill Long, EPA
Diane Swecker, NRPP
Sara Romero, NRSB

Heidi Nafman Oda
(Zoom)
Margaret Horton,
CDPHE
Ballroom Foyer
Diego Betts,
Walking Mountains
Kayla Lesperance,
Adams Co.
Madison Pitts,
Jefferson Co.
Chrystine Kelley,
CDPHE

Bruce Snead, KSU

Eleanor Divver

Ballroom D

Bruce Snead, KSU

James Sobey, Denver

Bryan Coy, RMAARST

Rachel Peterson,
RMAARST



2:00-2:45 Standards Updates Overview Brian Hanson, KSU

Measurement Bruce Snead, KSU

Mitigation

Radon Resistant New Construction
2:45-3:00 Phone Calls from Heck Brian Hanson, KSU
3:00-3:30 Break in Vendor Area Ballroom Foyer
3:30-4:00 AARST/Rocky Mountain AARST Update Diane Swecker, AARST

Bryan Coy, RMAARST
4:00-4:10 Citizens for Radioactive Radon Reduction Jacquelyn Nixon, CR3
Premier Youth Ambassador Program

4:10-4:30 Gnarly Houses, What the Heck? Doug Kladder, CVC
4:30-5:00 Wrap-up and Q&A
5:00-7? Rocky Mountain AARST Chapter Meet & Location TBA

Greet - EVERYONE WELCOME!

Friday, April 21 - CE Courses

Click on link to register
https://radoncourses.com/CE/In-Person#req8

Time/Location  Course Instructor
8:00-5:00 Soil Gas Mitigation — Bruce Snead, KSU
Compliance Inspector Course $150
8 CE Credits
Location: Room TBA
8:00-12:00 Standards Update — MAH Brian Hanson, KSU
4 CE Credits $75

Location: Room TBA

1:00-5:00 Standards Update — SGM-SF Brian Hanson, KSU
4 CE Credits $75

Location: Room TBA

To Register for the EPA Region 8 Radon Stakeholders’ Meeting:
https://kstate.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV 5nVBfuCjyTaqgagjs

For Hotel Group Booking Rate:
https://www.hilton.com/en/attend-my-event/dennsdt-epa-adee2cc0-1df5-4362-b193-48a2cc2bbbdb/

Special Assistance:
A program participant who needs accommodations due to a disability or who has special dietary
requirements should indicate services needed at the time of registration. If you have further questions,




please contact Stephanie Lehmkuhl at 833-723-6222 or radoncourse@ksu.edu. Early notification is
requested, by Mar 31, to ensure that accommodations can be provided in a timely manner.



