



# Region 8 Radon Conference Agenda

## April 20-21, 2023

Thursday, April 20, 2023 – 6 CE hrs  
 (Cat I NRPP/NRSB applied for)  
 Ballroom A, B & C

7:00-8:00	Registration	Ballroom Foyer
	Session	Speaker
8:00-8:05	Welcome	Chrystine Kelley, CDPHE
8:05-8:15	Logistics & Introductions	Chrystine Kelley, CDPHE
8:15-8:25	Opening Remarks	Amanda Hong, EPA
8:25-8:40	EPA Update	Bill Long, EPA
8:40-9:00	National Radon Proficiency Program and National Radon Safety Board Updates	Diane Swecker, NRPP Sara Romero, NRSB
9:00-9:30	Lung Cancer Survivor	Heidi Nafman Oda (Zoom)
9:30-10:00	Colorado Environmental Public Health Tracking - Radon Data	Margaret Horton, CDPHE
10:00-10:30	<b>Break in Vendor Area</b>	Ballroom Foyer
10:30-11:00	Local Health Departments Panel	Diego Betts, Walking Mountains Kayla Lesperance, Adams Co. Madison Pitts, Jefferson Co.
11:00-11:20	Low Income Radon Mitigation Assistance Program	Chrystine Kelley, CDPHE
11:20-11:40	Colorado Department of Regulatory Agencies – Licensing and Regulations	Bruce Snead, KSU
11:40-12:00	Utah Radon Outreach	Eleanor Divver
12:00-1:00	<b>Lunch – Provided</b>	Ballroom D
1:00-2:00	International Residential Code Appendix F Adoption – Panel Discussion	Bruce Snead, KSU James Sobey, Denver Bryan Coy, RMAARST Rachel Peterson, RMAARST

<b>2:00-2:45</b>	Standards Updates Overview Measurement Mitigation Radon Resistant New Construction	Brian Hanson, KSU Bruce Snead, KSU
<b>2:45-3:00</b>	Phone Calls from Heck	Brian Hanson, KSU
<b>3:00-3:30</b>	<b>Break in Vendor Area</b>	Ballroom Foyer
<b>3:30-4:00</b>	AARST/Rocky Mountain AARST Update	Diane Swecker, AARST Bryan Coy, RMAARST
<b>4:00-4:10</b>	Citizens for Radioactive Radon Reduction Premier Youth Ambassador Program	Jacquelyn Nixon, CR3
<b>4:10-4:30</b>	Gnarly Houses, What the Heck?	Doug Kladder, CVC
<b>4:30-5:00</b>	Wrap-up and Q&A	
<b>5:00-?</b>	Rocky Mountain AARST Chapter Meet & Greet – EVERYONE WELCOME!	Location TBA

### Friday, April 21 - CE Courses

***Click on link to register***

<https://radoncourses.com/CE/In-Person#reg8>

<b>Time/Location</b>	<b>Course</b>	<b>Instructor</b>
<b>8:00-5:00</b>	Soil Gas Mitigation – Compliance Inspector Course 8 CE Credits	Bruce Snead, KSU \$150  Location: Room TBA
<b>8:00-12:00</b>	Standards Update – MAH 4 CE Credits	Brian Hanson, KSU \$75  Location: Room TBA
<b>1:00-5:00</b>	Standards Update – SGM-SF 4 CE Credits	Brian Hanson, KSU \$75  Location: Room TBA

**To Register for the EPA Region 8 Radon Stakeholders' Meeting:**

[https://kstate.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV\\_5nVBfuCjyTaggjs](https://kstate.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_5nVBfuCjyTaggjs)

**For Hotel Group Booking Rate:**

<https://www.hilton.com/en/attend-my-event/dennsdt-epa-adee2cc0-1df5-4362-b193-48a2cc2bbbdb/>

### **Special Assistance:**

A program participant who needs accommodations due to a disability or who has special dietary requirements should indicate services needed at the time of registration. If you have further questions,

please contact Stephanie Lehmkuhl at 833-723-6222 or [radoncourse@ksu.edu](mailto:radoncourse@ksu.edu). Early notification is requested, **by Mar 31**, to ensure that accommodations can be provided in a timely manner.

DRAFT